
2023 Rutgers-Camden Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 10, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-24   Conf: 7-11   Home: 6-8   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 2-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (203), Opp (243)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (1), Hunter (1), Opp (2)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Rodriguez (9), Totals (9), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (112-124), Rodriguez (47-51),
Rodzon (39-44), White (17-18), Bull (9-11)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Hunter, Jayden .333 34-34 105 12 35 8 1 3 14 54 .514 15 1 15 0 .421 0 2 7-8 60 7 5 .931
19 Dubiago, Emily .322 34-34 87 9 28 2 0 0 6 30 .345 2 1 9 0 .344 0 4 4-5 28 2 0 1.000
33 Hutchinson, Luci .258 34-34 97 13 25 5 0 0 7 30 .309 12 1 22 0 .342 1 2 2-2 26 70 18 .842
5 Petrucelli, Cate .253 32-32 99 12 25 3 0 0 6 28 .283 3 0 5 1 .275 0 4 4-6 57 59 12 .906
12 McNee, Alexa .242 34-34 99 12 24 1 0 0 6 25 .253 5 1 11 0 .286 0 11 4-5 42 6 2 .960
3 Rodriguez, Zoe .190 34-34 100 6 19 3 0 1 10 25 .250 3 2 19 0 .229 0 2 1-1 154 15 7 .960
1 Quinones, Danielle .169 28-27 59 7 10 1 0 0 5 11 .186 4 0 14 0 .219 1 9 1-2 27 68 12 .888
22 Lynch, Bella .165 34-31 79 6 13 1 0 0 4 14 .177 8 0 16 0 .241 0 10 1-2 224 6 10 .958
10 Kennedy, Kamryn .333 15-10 33 4 11 3 1 2 6 22 .667 2 1 6 0 .389 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
15 Rodzon, Lindsey .333 30-22 3 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 .667 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 5 46 2 .962
16 Gray, Meg .227 11-11 22 1 5 0 0 0 1 5 .227 4 4 3 0 .433 0 4 2-2 10 16 3 .897
14 White, Rachel .188 27-21 32 2 6 1 0 0 2 7 .219 2 0 10 0 .235 0 3 0-0 5 16 0 1.000
9 Bull, Olivia .167 5-5 12 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .167 1 0 1 0 .231 0 1 0-0 23 2 3 .893
2 Maloof, Ava .095 20-8 21 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .095 3 0 9 0 .208 0 0 2-2 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .243 34-34 848 88 206 29 2 6 71 257 .303 64 11 141 1 .304 2 52 28-35 669 313 74 .930
Opponents .294 34-34 946 174 278 37 2 8 132 343 .363 97 22 138 3 .372 2 22 56-62 685 314 41 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Rodzon, Lindsey 2.49 10-14 30 22 15 1-0 0 157.2 173 91 56 46 91 23 0 7 .266 14 6 0 2 15
14 White, Rachel 6.11 0-10 19 12 4 0-0 0 65.1 105 83 57 51 47 14 2 1 .356 11 16 0 0 7
Totals 3.55 10-24 49 34 19 1 0 223.0 278 174 113 97 138 37 2 8 .294 25 22 0 2 22
Opponents 2.05 24-10 55 34 17 9 4 228.1 206 88 67 64 141 29 2 6 .243 17 11 0 2 52



2023 Rutgers-Camden Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 10, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Dubiago, Emily 30 28 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 White, Rachel 21 5 16 0 1.000 0 17 1 .944 0 0
10 Kennedy, Kamryn 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Maloof, Ava 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Rodzon, Lindsey 53 5 46 2 .962 1 39 5 .886 0 0
3 Rodriguez, Zoe 176 154 15 7 .960 2 47 4 .922 9 0
12 McNee, Alexa 50 42 6 2 .960 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Lynch, Bella 240 224 6 10 .958 5 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hunter, Jayden 72 60 7 5 .931 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Petrucelli, Cate 128 57 59 12 .906 4 0 0 — 0 0
16 Gray, Meg 29 10 16 3 .897 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Bull, Olivia 28 23 2 3 .893 0 9 2 .818 0 0
1 Quinones, Danielle 107 27 68 12 .888 4 0 0 — 0 0
33 Hutchinson, Luci 114 26 70 18 .842 1 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1056 669 313 74 .930 22 112 12 .903 9 0
Opponents 1040 685 314 41 .961 20 56 14 .800 3 0


